SHRADHA ISIN: INE715Y01031 

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Execution of Sale Deed for sale of the property owned by 
the Company at the aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,04,51,000 (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh 
Fifty-One Thousand Only). 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In continuation of our earlier intimation in the outcome of the Board Meeting dated 07th August 
2025 regarding approval by the Board of directors for sale of the property owned by the Company, 
we wish to inform you that the Company has today, i.e., 2 7 th September 2025, executed the Sale 
Deed for sale of property situated at Office Block No. F8(part), First Floor, “Shradha House”, 
Sardar Vallabhai Patel Marg, (Kingsway), Nagpur, for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 
1,04,51,000 (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Fifty-One Thousand Only) inclusive of applicable 
taxes & duties. 

This disclosure is in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with 
SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 09th September 2015 and the Company’s Code 
of Practices and Procedure for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information.